Cash and cash equivalents - CHF  1,024,896 445,932

Trade and other receivables - USD  1,083,300 2,108,250

Trade and other receivables - GBP - 195,707

Trade and other receivables - EUR - 1,057,443

Trade and other receivables - DKK  427,566 944,297

Trade and other receivables - CHF 1,276,367 497,694

Trade and other payables - USD  195,847 (204,237)

Trade and other payables - EUR  55,935 (287,958)

Trade and other payables - DKK  74,880 (149,484)

Trade and other payables - CHF  332,742 (1,065,002)

Net exposure 11,021,841 17,974,727

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LiveTiles Limited ABN 95 066 139 991

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Page 90

NOTE 30: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(ii) Foreign currency risk (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign exchange rate exposures in existence at the
balance sheet date:

At the balance date, had the Australian dollar moved, with all other variables held constant, the loss
for the year and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post tax loss

Higher / (lower)

Equity

Higher / (lower)

Judgements of reasonable
possible movements

2022

$

2021

$

2022

$

2021

$

AUD/USD +10%  368,498 1,006,855  368,498 1,006,855

AUD/USD -10%  (368,498) (1,006,855)  (368,498) (1,006,855)

AUD/GBP +10% - 19,571 - 19,571

AUD/GBP -10% - (19,571) - (19,571)

AUD/EUR +10%  162,003 693,269  162,003 693,269

AUD/EUR -10%  (162,003) (693,269)  (162,003) (693,269)

AUD/DKK +10%  308,283 218,252  308,283 218,252

AUD/DKK -10%  (308,283) (218,252)  (308,283) (218,252)

AUD/CHF +10%  263,400 200,863  797,890 200,863

AUD/CHF -10%  (263,400) (200,863)  (797,890) (200,863)

The judgement of reasonable possible rate movement is based upon management’s current
assessment of the possible change in foreign currency exchange rates.  This is based on regular
review of current trends and forecasts.  There has been no change in assumptions and sensitivities
from the previous year.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LiveTiles Limited ABN 95 066 139 991

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Page 89

NOTE 30: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(iii) Liquidity risk

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date.